
If you can’t make the 
meeting itself, the 
Mayor can ask your 
question for you. 

Council Question Time… 

Do you want to ask the Council a  
Question and get involved in local 
democracy? 

You can apply to ask one question 
before each full Council meeting.   

The right Councillor will answer your 
Question.  After they have answered it 
you can ask the same person one more 
on same subject. 



We will send you a letter with a copy of the 
reply afterwards. 

 Sometimes a question may not be allowed 
but we will let you know why if this is the 
case. 

All you need to do to ask a question is this:- 

 Email your question to:  ju.thorpe@preston.gov.uk

 or post your question to:  Julie Thorpe 
 Head of Member Services 
 Preston City Council 
 Town Hall 
 Lancaster Road 
 Preston  PR1 2RL 

 Your question must be received 3 days before the 
Council meeting (Monday at 12 noon in Council week). 
But, please try and get your question in to us early as 
depending on the question raised and who is available 
to answer it may mean your question is delayed until 
the next Council meeting.  



 We’ll need your name and address too and the name of 
the Councillor you want to answer your question.  If 
you are not sure which Councillor is the right one or if 
you want to know more about asking a question please 
email or call Julie Thorpe on:  01772 906112 who will be 
happy to help you.
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